# Gift Card Entry Rules

### **How to Enter**

No purchase is necessary. To enter drawing, provide information requested on official entry form. Contest is sponsored by Robson Communities Inc. Must be 21 years of age or older to enter.

# **Odds of Winning**

Odds of winning depend upon the number of eligible entries received. Entry constitutes permission (exhibited where prohibited by law) to use winners' names, hometowns and likenesses for publicity purposes without additional compensation. Limit one entry per person for the entire entry period. By entering, entrants acknowledge compliance with these official rules including all eligibility requirements.

## **Selection of Winner**

Winner will be selected in a random drawing from among all eligible Robson Resort Communities entries received by November 2, 2023 by 5:00pm. Prize drawing will be conducted on November 6, 2023 with the winner being contacted by telephone or email. In the event that a potential winner cannot be notified within 10 days after notification attempt or winner fails to comply with these official rules, then that potential winner's prize will be forfeited and an alternate potential winner may be selected at random from the remaining eligible entries received. All entries are the property of Robson Communities Inc. and its affiliates and will not be returned or acknowledged.

### **Prize**

The prize is valued at \$500.00 and constitute the following, \$500 Home Depot gift card. Prize is non-transferable. All taxes on the prize, including but not limited to Federal, State and local income and sales taxes, and any expense not covered herein (including but not limited to expenses related to the use of the prize) are the responsibility of the winner. Home Depot is not affiliated with Robson Resort Communities.

# Eligibility

Employees of Robson Communities Inc., its affiliates, subsidiaries, advertising & promotion agencies, and the families of each are not eligible. All Federal, State and local laws & regulations apply. Void wherever prohibited or restricted by law.

# **Other Important Points**

Prize drawing participants, by entering, release Robson Communities Inc., its employees and its agents from any liability with respect to the receipt or use of any awarded prize. Robson Communities Inc. and Robson Resort Communities makes no, and disclaims, all warranties, guarantees or representations, express or implied, concerning the condition, quality, merchantability, of any prize. For the name of the prize winner or an additional copy of these official rules, send a stamped, self-addressed envelope to Robson Communities Inc., Marketing Department, 9532 E. Riggs Rd., Sun Lakes, AZ 85048. Winning name will not be available until after November 10, 2023. Sponsor reserves the right at its sole discretion to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the contest. Sponsor reserves the right to disqualify.